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CROUSTICREP 

Code SAP: 4100313 GENCOD : 3660407046550 
Created: 18/06/1997 

Ref R dated 30/09/2022 

Visa: AH 

Designation Crousticrep Carton 2,5Kg EU 

Description Fine crumbled biscuit 

Legal name Crispy crepe chunks 

Origin France1 BBD 13 months 

Ingredients 
WHEAT flour, sugar, concentrated BUTTER, sunflower oil, skimmed MILK in powder, 

BARLEY malt, salt 

GMO EC regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 - Labeling GMO ingredients: no.  

Allergen 

declaration 

EU Regulation 1169/2011 

Allergens: milk, cereals (gluten) 

Potential cross contaminations: egg 

Ionization Directive 1999/2/EC. no ionization treatment. 

Organoleptic 

characteristics 

Color : light brown  

Texture : crunchy and crusty 

Physical – 

chemical 

specifications 

Size : > 6 mm 

Bacteriological 

specifications 
(In CFU/g) 

Total Viable Count:   < 100 000 

SRA    < 100 

E. Coli    < 10 

Staphylococcus   < 100 

Salmonella  Absence / 25 g 

Yeast   < 10 000 

Mould   < 10 000 

Nutritional 

information 
(In g / 100g) 

Fat  

Which Saturates 

Carbohydrate  

Which Sugar  
Protein  Energy for 100g 

 kJ 

 kcal 
Sodium 

Salt  
Fibre  

Packaging 
Direct  

Overwrap  

Pallet 800 x 1200 

: bag of 2.5kg  

: carton of 1 bag 

: 10 cartons/layer, 12 layers, 120 cartons 

Storage Store away from the heat (<20°C) and from the humidity 

Others 

Informations 

1corresponds to the definition of country of origin laid down in Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 on the provision of 

food information to consumers and refers to the origin of a food as determined in accordance with the 

Customs Code Regulation (Article 60 of Regulation (EU) No 952/2013). If additional information is required on 

origin of one of the products ingredients, please consult your Puratos contact. 

The above information is provided for our customers only (and we accept no liability to any third parties) and reflect our current 

knowledge and experience. All formulas, recipes, and other information on the Puratos Products and their production process are and 

remain the sole property of Puratos. The disclosure of any information in relation to Puratos Products or production processes does not 

constitute or imply any license or transfer of ownership. All products are supplied in accordance with our general terms and conditions for 

sale. We can accept no liability for the effects of any combinations or mixtures of the product which are not conformed to our 

recommendations. In using the product our customers are reminded to comply with all relevant legal, administrative and regulatory 

requirements and procedures relating to its use and the protection of the environment. 
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